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EVENT 501 Girls 10/13 Yrs 400m Freestyle      

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Miriam Jessett 11 Co Newcastle   4:59.59  508  
 50m    32.37 100m  1:09.71 150m  1:48.42 200m  2:27.15 250m  3:05.72 300m  3:44.60 350m  4:22.90 400m  4:59.59 
    32.37    37.34    38.71    38.73    38.57    38.88    38.30    36.69 
2. Lauren Hodgson 11 Newburn   5:01.39  499  
 50m    33.44 100m  1:12.00 150m  1:50.72 200m  2:29.13 250m  3:07.35 300m  3:46.36 350m  4:24.87 400m  5:01.39 
    33.44    38.56    38.72    38.41    38.22    39.01    38.51    36.52 
3. Jodi Bunker 11 Co Sund'land   5:01.41  499  
 50m    33.65 100m  1:11.02 150m  1:49.00 200m  2:27.35 250m  3:05.61 300m  3:44.85 350m  4:23.48 400m  5:01.41 
    33.65    37.37    37.98    38.35    38.26    39.24    38.63    37.93 
4. Rebecca Williams 11 Middlesboro   5:02.40  494  
 50m    33.42 100m  1:11.50 150m  1:49.97 200m  2:29.08 250m  3:07.74 300m  3:47.25 350m  4:25.92 400m  5:02.40 
    33.42    38.08    38.47    39.11    38.66    39.51    38.67    36.48 
5. Natasha Davies 11 Co Sheffield   5:04.90  482  
 50m    33.19 100m  1:09.99 150m  1:48.94 200m  2:27.77 250m  3:07.78 300m  3:47.73 350m  4:28.02 400m  5:04.90 
    33.19    36.80    38.95    38.83    40.01    39.95    40.29    36.88 
6. Elizabeth Swift 11 Scarborough   5:08.57  465  
 50m    34.51 100m  1:13.08 150m  1:51.74 200m  2:31.59 250m  3:11.00 300m  3:50.65 350m  4:29.76 400m  5:08.57 
    34.51    38.57    38.66    39.85    39.41    39.65    39.11    38.81 
7. Anya Sordy 11 Gates &Whick   5:08.58  465  
 50m    34.59 100m  1:13.50 150m  1:53.50 200m  2:33.01 250m  3:12.77 300m  3:52.32 350m  4:31.78 400m  5:08.58 
    34.59    38.91    40.00    39.51    39.76    39.55    39.46    36.80 
8. Eva Chapman 11 Co Bradford   5:13.03  445  
 50m    34.57 100m  1:13.71 150m  1:53.73 200m  2:34.03 250m  3:14.39 300m  3:55.08 350m  4:35.06 400m  5:13.03 
    34.57    39.14    40.02    40.30    40.36    40.69    39.98    37.97 
9. Lauren Crozier 11 Newburn   5:13.10  445  
 50m    35.56 100m  1:13.78 150m  1:53.34 200m  2:32.90 250m  3:12.76 300m  3:52.97 350m  4:33.56 400m  5:13.10 
    35.56    38.22    39.56    39.56    39.86    40.21    40.59    39.54 
10. Lauren Graham 11 Chester Le S   5:14.56  439  
 50m    36.00 100m  1:17.04 150m  1:58.66 200m  2:39.66 250m  3:18.16 300m  3:57.67 350m  4:36.95 400m  5:14.56 
    36.00    41.04    41.62    41.00    38.50    39.51    39.28    37.61 
11. Niamh McDonagh 11 Bo Stockton   5:18.98  421  
 50m    34.91 100m  1:14.61 150m  1:54.83 200m  2:36.11 250m  3:16.95 300m  3:57.94 350m  4:38.65 400m  5:18.98 
    34.91    39.70    40.22    41.28    40.84    40.99    40.71    40.33 
12. Beth Turner 11 Hartlepool   5:20.63  414  
 50m    35.15 100m  1:15.55 150m  1:56.58 200m  2:37.62 250m  3:19.26 300m  4:01.04 350m  4:41.69 400m  5:20.63 
    35.15    40.40    41.03    41.04    41.64    41.78    40.65    38.94 
13. Finleigh Dukes 11 Donc Dartes   5:22.19  408  
 50m    36.80 100m  1:17.81 150m  1:58.75 200m  2:40.83 250m  3:21.78 300m  4:03.39 350m  4:43.86 400m  5:22.19 
    36.80    41.01    40.94    42.08    40.95    41.61    40.47    38.33 
14. Jessica Hardingham 11 Co Newcastle   5:24.05  401  
 50m    34.85 100m  1:14.07 150m  1:54.45 200m  2:35.67 250m  3:17.30 300m  3:59.74 350m  4:41.45 400m  5:24.05 
    34.85    39.22    40.38    41.22    41.63    42.44    41.71    42.60 
15. Beth Nicholson 11 Co Sund'land   5:25.31  397  
 50m    36.36 100m  1:17.65 150m  1:59.35 200m  2:41.51 250m  3:22.53 300m  4:04.96 350m  4:45.85 400m  5:25.31 
    36.36    41.29    41.70    42.16    41.02    42.43    40.89    39.46 
16. Sydney Martin 11 Newburn   5:28.77  384  
 50m    36.44 100m  1:17.52 150m  1:59.83 200m  2:41.81 250m  3:23.84 300m  4:06.25 350m  4:48.69 400m  5:28.77 
    36.44    41.08    42.31    41.98    42.03    42.41    42.44    40.08 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Freya Beck 12 York City   4:34.62  660  
 50m    31.83 100m  1:06.14 150m  1:41.42 200m  2:16.64 250m  2:51.57 300m  3:26.65 350m  4:01.16 400m  4:34.62 
    31.83    34.31    35.28    35.22    34.93    35.08    34.51    33.46 
2. Kiani Campbell-Grady 12 Co Leeds   4:41.03  616  
 50m    30.65 100m  1:04.98 150m  1:40.34 200m  2:16.53 250m  2:52.42 300m  3:28.97 350m  4:05.61 400m  4:41.03 
    30.65    34.33    35.36    36.19    35.89    36.55    36.64    35.42 
3. Emily Longstone 12 Co Sheffield   4:41.63  612  
 50m    31.48 100m  1:06.15 150m  1:41.79 200m  2:18.10 250m  2:54.00 300m  3:30.26 350m  4:06.13 400m  4:41.63 
    31.48    34.67    35.64    36.31    35.90    36.26    35.87    35.50 
4. Georgia Darwent 12 Newburn   4:45.23  589  
 50m    32.61 100m  1:08.01 150m  1:43.94 200m  2:20.32 250m  2:57.19 300m  3:33.55 350m  4:09.83 400m  4:45.23 
    32.61    35.40    35.93    36.38    36.87    36.36    36.28    35.40 
5. Laura Taylor 12 Co Sund'land   4:50.26  559  
 50m    32.33 100m  1:08.12 150m  1:44.78 200m  2:21.80 250m  2:58.93 300m  3:36.51 350m  4:13.84 400m  4:50.26 
    32.33    35.79    36.66    37.02    37.13    37.58    37.33    36.42 
6. Hannah Featherstone 12 Sedgefield   4:52.09  548  
 50m    32.20 100m  1:07.71 150m  1:45.21 200m  2:23.18 250m  3:00.87 300m  3:38.71 350m  4:16.45 400m  4:52.09 
    32.20    35.51    37.50    37.97    37.69    37.84    37.74    35.64 
7. Natasha Crow 12 Donc Dartes   4:53.81  539  
 50m    31.34 100m  1:07.42 150m  1:45.15 200m  2:23.48 250m  3:00.94 300m  3:39.17 350m  4:17.19 400m  4:53.81 
    31.34    36.08    37.73    38.33    37.46    38.23    38.02    36.62 
8. Jessica Thompson 12 Co Sund'land   4:54.68  534  
 50m    33.28 100m  1:10.16 150m  1:47.34 200m  2:25.00 250m  3:01.58 300m  3:39.68 350m  4:17.57 400m  4:54.68 
    33.28    36.88    37.18    37.66    36.58    38.10    37.89    37.11 
9. Phoeby Finch 12 Co Sheffield   4:54.94  533  
 50m    32.88 100m  1:09.78 150m  1:48.69 200m  2:26.78 250m  3:05.00 300m  3:42.76 350m  4:19.11 400m  4:54.94 
    32.88    36.90    38.91    38.09    38.22    37.76    36.35    35.83 
10. Gabrielle Burdess 12 Co Sund'land   4:55.20  531  
 50m    33.45 100m  1:10.58 150m  1:48.53 200m  2:26.74 250m  3:04.35 300m  3:42.67 350m  4:19.71 400m  4:55.20 
    33.45    37.13    37.95    38.21    37.61    38.32    37.04    35.49 
11. Amelia Cassidy 12 Newburn   4:55.25  531  
 50m    32.75 100m  1:08.71 150m  1:46.36 200m  2:24.46 250m  3:02.79 300m  3:40.80 350m  4:18.92 400m  4:55.25 
    32.75    35.96    37.65    38.10    38.33    38.01    38.12    36.33 
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12. Lauren Patterson 12 Co Sund'land   4:56.93  522  
 50m    32.63 100m  1:09.41 150m  1:47.40 200m  2:25.82 250m  3:04.29 300m  3:42.87 350m  4:20.73 400m  4:56.93 
    32.63    36.78    37.99    38.42    38.47    38.58    37.86    36.20 
13. Darcy Deakin 12 Co Sheffield   4:57.40  519  
 50m    32.87 100m  1:10.01 150m  1:48.90 200m  2:26.99 250m  3:05.17 300m  3:43.12 350m  4:20.16 400m  4:57.40 
    32.87    37.14    38.89    38.09    38.18    37.95    37.04    37.24 
14. Holly Sotheran 12 Rotherham Mo   4:57.76  518  
 50m    33.32 100m  1:10.80 150m  1:48.54 200m  2:26.52 250m  3:04.81 300m  3:43.19 350m  4:21.20 400m  4:57.76 
    33.32    37.48    37.74    37.98    38.29    38.38    38.01    36.56 
15. Jemma Aylesbury 12 Co Leeds   4:59.29  510  
 50m    33.49 100m  1:11.00 150m  1:49.10 200m  2:27.36 250m  3:06.04 300m  3:44.38 350m  4:22.17 400m  4:59.29 
    33.49    37.51    38.10    38.26    38.68    38.34    37.79    37.12 
16. Rachael Ellis 12 Harrogate   4:59.78  507  
 50m    32.90 100m  1:08.84 150m  1:46.51 200m  2:24.83 250m  3:03.69 300m  3:42.72 350m  4:21.91 400m  4:59.78 
    32.90    35.94    37.67    38.32    38.86    39.03    39.19    37.87 
17. Jessica Thornton 12 Bo Kirklees   5:03.21  490  
 50m    33.95 100m  1:12.50 150m  1:52.25 200m  2:31.49 250m  3:11.04 300m  3:49.85 350m  4:28.54 400m  5:03.21 
    33.95    38.55    39.75    39.24    39.55    38.81    38.69    34.67 
18. Chloe Hardy 12 Donc Dartes   5:03.34  490  
 50m    33.49 100m  1:11.91 150m  1:50.77 200m  2:29.75 250m  3:08.64 300m  3:47.51 350m  4:26.12 400m  5:03.34 
    33.49    38.42    38.86    38.98    38.89    38.87    38.61    37.22 
19. Chloe Tunnell 12 Co Newcastle   5:03.96  487  
 50m    34.41 100m  1:12.06 150m  1:49.86 200m  2:29.43 250m  3:08.47 300m  3:47.85 350m  4:26.50 400m  5:03.96 
    34.41    37.65    37.80    39.57    39.04    39.38    38.65    37.46 
20. Alexandra Henderson 12 Newburn   5:05.81  478  
 50m    35.38 100m  1:13.71 150m  1:53.67 200m  2:32.82 250m  3:11.31 300m  3:49.83 350m  4:28.44 400m  5:05.81 
    35.38    38.33    39.96    39.15    38.49    38.52    38.61    37.37 
21. Hollie Elliott 12 Middlesboro   5:06.57  474  
 50m    34.09 100m  1:12.57 150m  1:51.24 200m  2:30.66 250m  3:09.48 300m  3:48.56 350m  4:27.93 400m  5:06.57 
    34.09    38.48    38.67    39.42    38.82    39.08    39.37    38.64 
22. Shannon McGahey 12 KingstonHull   5:08.79  464  
 50m    32.73 100m  1:11.02 150m  1:50.60 200m  2:30.89 250m  3:10.49 300m  3:50.34 350m  4:30.16 400m  5:08.79 
    32.73    38.29    39.58    40.29    39.60    39.85    39.82    38.63 
23. Holly Brook 12 Bo Kirklees   5:10.71  455  
 50m    34.09 100m  1:12.50 150m  1:52.10 200m  2:32.62 250m  3:12.93 300m  3:53.05 350m  4:32.55 400m  5:10.71 
    34.09    38.41    39.60    40.52    40.31    40.12    39.50    38.16 
24. Millicent Brown 12 Bo Kirklees   5:14.54  439  
 50m    35.09 100m  1:14.01 150m  1:54.80 200m  2:36.14 250m  3:17.51 300m  3:57.90 350m  4:37.52 400m  5:14.54 
    35.09    38.92    40.79    41.34    41.37    40.39    39.62    37.02 
25. Alexandra Clements 12 Chester Le S   5:14.98  437  
 50m - 100m  1:13.00 150m  1:53.16 200m  2:33.08 250m  3:13.91 300m  3:55.21 350m  4:36.35 400m  5:14.98 
 -  1:13.00    40.16    39.92    40.83    41.30    41.14    38.63 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Dervla Curran 13 KingstonHull   4:34.62  660  
 50m    31.28 100m  1:05.78 150m  1:41.09 200m  2:16.12 250m  2:50.80 300m  3:26.05 350m  4:01.26 400m  4:34.62 
    31.28    34.50    35.31    35.03    34.68    35.25    35.21    33.36 
2. Rebekah Birrell 13 Co Leeds   4:37.23  641  
 50m    31.72 100m  1:06.35 150m  1:41.63 200m  2:17.19 250m  2:51.86 300m  3:27.33 350m  4:02.47 400m  4:37.23 
    31.72    34.63    35.28    35.56    34.67    35.47    35.14    34.76 
3. Maisie Legge 13 Cleethorpes   4:38.07  636  
 50m    32.15 100m  1:07.24 150m  1:42.83 200m  2:18.22 250m  2:53.44 300m  3:29.12 350m  4:04.31 400m  4:38.07 
    32.15    35.09    35.59    35.39    35.22    35.68    35.19    33.76 
4. Lucy Walton 13 Co Sund'land   4:38.10  635  
 50m    31.90 100m  1:06.64 150m  1:41.92 200m  2:17.29 250m  2:52.89 300m  3:28.47 350m  4:03.75 400m  4:38.10 
    31.90    34.74    35.28    35.37    35.60    35.58    35.28    34.35 
5. Antonia Heseltine 13 Co Sheffield   4:38.20  635  
 50m    32.14 100m  1:06.81 150m  1:42.10 200m  2:17.73 250m  2:52.79 300m  3:28.35 350m  4:03.59 400m  4:38.20 
    32.14    34.67    35.29    35.63    35.06    35.56    35.24    34.61 
6. Linda Shaw 13 Co Leeds   4:42.99  603  
 50m    33.09 100m  1:09.07 150m  1:45.39 200m  2:21.25 250m  2:58.27 300m  3:34.17 350m  4:09.87 400m  4:42.99 
    33.09    35.98    36.32    35.86    37.02    35.90    35.70    33.12 
7. Katherine Fisher 13 Co Leeds   4:43.05  603  
 50m    32.47 100m  1:08.17 150m  1:44.26 200m  2:20.42 250m  2:56.78 300m  3:32.72 350m  4:08.89 400m  4:43.05 
    32.47    35.70    36.09    36.16    36.36    35.94    36.17    34.16 
8. Mollie Wood 13 Co Sheffield   4:45.43  588  
 50m    32.52 100m  1:08.28 150m  1:44.76 200m  2:21.09 250m  2:57.36 300m  3:33.42 350m  4:09.51 400m  4:45.43 
    32.52    35.76    36.48    36.33    36.27    36.06    36.09    35.92 
9. Isobel Grant 13 Co Sheffield   4:46.18  583  
 50m    33.20 100m  1:09.70 150m  1:47.07 200m  2:24.11 250m  3:00.43 300m  3:36.50 350m  4:11.83 400m  4:46.18 
    33.20    36.50    37.37    37.04    36.32    36.07    35.33    34.35 
10. Shannon Dodson 13 Donc Dartes   4:50.77  556  
 50m    31.97 100m  1:07.73 150m  1:44.96 200m  2:22.26 250m  2:59.31 300m  3:36.75 350m  4:14.13 400m  4:50.77 
    31.97    35.76    37.23    37.30    37.05    37.44    37.38    36.64 
11. Serra Hale 13 Harrogate   4:51.94  549  
 50m    32.13 100m  1:08.53 150m  1:45.73 200m  2:23.40 250m  3:00.65 300m  3:38.48 350m  4:15.49 400m  4:51.94 
    32.13    36.40    37.20    37.67    37.25    37.83    37.01    36.45 
11. Amy Beadle 13 KingstonHull   4:51.94  549  
 50m    32.77 100m  1:08.55 150m  1:45.52 200m  2:22.93 250m  3:00.36 300m  3:38.11 350m  4:15.35 400m  4:51.94 
    32.77    35.78    36.97    37.41    37.43    37.75    37.24    36.59 
13. Jace Cappleman 13 KingstonHull   4:52.98  543  
 50m    32.43 100m  1:09.01 150m  1:46.21 200m  2:24.08 250m  3:01.11 300m  3:38.64 350m  4:16.12 400m  4:52.98 
    32.43    36.58    37.20    37.87    37.03    37.53    37.48    36.86 
14. Faye Hindmarsh 13 Newburn   4:59.65  508  
 50m    34.05 100m  1:11.76 150m  1:49.94 200m  2:29.10 250m  3:07.32 300m  3:45.47 350m - 400m  4:59.65 
    34.05    37.71    38.18    39.16    38.22    38.15 -  1:14.18 
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15. Emily Haley 13 Chester Le S   4:59.79  507  
 50m    32.85 100m  1:09.87 150m  1:47.84 200m  2:26.23 250m  3:04.85 300m  3:43.49 350m  4:22.36 400m  4:59.79 
    32.85    37.02    37.97    38.39    38.62    38.64    38.87    37.43 
16. Charlotte Wren 13 Newburn   5:01.60  498  
 50m    33.44 100m  1:10.89 150m  1:48.41 200m  2:26.65 250m  3:05.33 300m  3:44.92 350m  4:23.79 400m  5:01.60 
    33.44    37.45    37.52    38.24    38.68    39.59    38.87    37.81 
17. Alexandra Bennett 13 Co Newcastle   5:04.09  486  
 50m    33.41 100m  1:11.40 150m  1:50.49 200m  2:29.37 250m  3:08.10 300m  3:47.27 350m  4:26.01 400m  5:04.09 
    33.41    37.99    39.09    38.88    38.73    39.17    38.74    38.08 
18. Eleanor Pinches 13 Tynedale   5:04.53  484  
 50m    33.33 100m  1:11.42 150m  1:50.17 200m  2:28.88 250m  3:08.14 300m  3:48.27 350m  4:27.53 400m  5:04.53 
    33.33    38.09    38.75    38.71    39.26    40.13    39.26    37.00 
19. Victoria Hall 13 Co Newcastle   5:16.39  431  
 50m    34.12 100m  1:12.57 150m  1:52.48 200m  2:32.48 250m  3:12.97 300m  3:54.18 350m  4:35.29 400m  5:16.39 
    34.12    38.45    39.91    40.00    40.49    41.21    41.11    41.10 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Sian Martin 10 Tynemouth   5:19.08  421  
 50m    35.51 100m  1:15.05 150m  1:56.23 200m  2:37.28 250m  3:17.93 300m  3:59.40 350m  4:39.97 400m  5:19.08 
    35.51    39.54    41.18    41.05    40.65    41.47    40.57    39.11 
2. Rebecca Thornton 10 Bo Kirklees   5:21.21  412  
 50m    36.65 100m  1:16.71 150m  1:58.50 200m  2:39.81 250m  3:21.59 300m  4:03.18 350m  4:43.54 400m  5:21.21 
    36.65    40.06    41.79    41.31    41.78    41.59    40.36    37.67 
3. Aimee Hawke 10 Bo Stockton   5:23.82  402  
 50m    37.06 100m  1:17.32 150m  1:58.63 200m  2:39.71 250m  3:21.18 300m  4:02.44 350m  4:43.48 400m  5:23.82 
    37.06    40.26    41.31    41.08    41.47    41.26    41.04    40.34 
4. Darcey Hambly 10 KingstonHull   5:24.13  401  
 50m    36.90 100m  1:17.79 150m  1:58.85 200m  2:40.18 250m  3:20.93 300m  4:02.39 350m  4:43.95 400m  5:24.13 
    36.90    40.89    41.06    41.33    40.75    41.46    41.56    40.18 
5. Tyler Dodson 10 Donc Dartes   5:28.76  384  
 50m    36.94 100m  1:18.93 150m  2:01.26 200m  2:43.33 250m  3:25.64 300m  4:08.18 350m  4:50.42 400m  5:28.76 
    36.94    41.99    42.33    42.07    42.31    42.54    42.24    38.34 
6. Elizabeth Clements 10 Chester Le S   5:28.94  384  
 50m    37.59 100m  1:19.24 150m  2:01.22 200m  2:43.75 250m  4:50.56 300m  4:08.36 350m - 400m  5:28.94 
    37.59    41.65    41.98    42.53  2:06.81    17.80 -  1:20.58 
7. Amber Hardy 10 Donc Dartes   5:30.41  379  
 50m    36.57 100m  1:17.05 150m  1:59.13 200m  2:41.89 250m  3:24.60 300m  4:07.34 350m  4:49.77 400m  5:30.41 
    36.57    40.48    42.08    42.76    42.71    42.74    42.43    40.64 
8. Amelia Pickard 10 Bo Kirklees   5:41.40  343  
 50m    38.24 100m  1:18.81 150m  2:02.89 200m  2:46.81 250m  3:31.56 300m  4:16.85 350m  4:59.82 400m  5:41.40 
    38.24    40.57    44.08    43.92    44.75    45.29    42.97    41.58 
9. Alice Larsen 10 Co Newcastle   5:53.08  310  
 50m    38.80 100m  1:23.11 150m  2:08.86 200m  2:54.47 250m  3:40.40 300m  4:26.05 350m  5:10.51 400m  5:53.08 
    38.80    44.31    45.75    45.61    45.93    45.65    44.46    42.57 
10. Eve Larsen 10 Co Sund'land   5:54.84  306  
 50m    37.64 100m  1:21.29 150m  2:07.32 200m  2:54.03 250m  3:40.66 300m  4:26.03 350m  5:11.65 400m  5:54.84 
    37.64    43.65    46.03    46.71    46.63    45.37    45.62    43.19 
11. Georgina Lee 10 Chester Le S   5:56.25  302  
 50m    36.92 100m  1:18.59 150m  2:02.48 200m  2:47.40 250m  3:33.97 300m  4:21.78 350m  5:10.05 400m  5:56.25 
    36.92    41.67    43.89    44.92    46.57    47.81    48.27    46.20 
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EVENT 502 Boys 10/14 Yrs 100m Freestyle       

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  50 
1. Myles Stirk 11 Co Bradford   1:07.68  332     32.02 
2. Joseph Taylor 11 Co Newcastle   1:07.72  332     32.17 
3. James Hook 11 Co Sheffield   1:08.54  320     32.48 
4. Niall McMullon-Eyre 11 Co Newcastle   1:09.06  313     32.50 
5. Callum Brass 11 Hartlepool   1:09.78  303     34.22 
6. Tom King 11 KingstonHull   1:10.06  300  - 
7. Timothy Berry 11 Hartlepool   1:10.28  297     33.96 
8. Jake Duffy 11 Tynedale   1:11.20  285     33.01 
9. Joshua Grange 11 Bo Stockton   1:11.36  284     33.84 
10. Mark Beech 11 Donc Dartes   1:11.59  281     34.73 
11. Alex Lynn 11 Scarborough   1:11.71  279     33.82 
12. Jack McGann 11 Rotherham Mo   1:12.51  270     34.26 
13. Jack Watson 11 Gates &Whick   1:12.84  267     34.71 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  50 
1. Blake Bennett 12 Co Leeds     59.56  488     28.45 
2. Mason Jacques 12 Chester Le S   1:01.41  445     29.70 
3. Jarvis Parkinson 12 Donc Dartes   1:01.54  442     29.83 
4. Lewis Evers 12 Co Leeds   1:02.23  428     29.83 
5. Liam Reveley 12 Gates &Whick   1:02.68  419     30.43 
6. Thomas Gaskell 12 Co Leeds   1:03.79  397     30.95 
7. Samuel Budd 12 Co Sheffield   1:04.16  390     31.02 
8. Daniel Feather 12 Chester Le S   1:04.41  386     31.13 
9. Matthew Patko 12 Harrogate   1:04.94  376     31.24 
10. Finlay Lawless Coombes 12 Co Leeds   1:05.01  375     31.59 
11. Richard Mawson 12 Co Leeds   1:05.28  371     31.44 
12. Harry Wood 12 Bo Kirklees   1:05.31  370     31.73 
13. Daniel Hall 12 Co Leeds   1:06.03  358     31.75 
14. Lawrence Coales-Duffy 12 Co Newcastle   1:06.17  356     31.45 
15. Brad Reynolds 12 Gates &Whick   1:06.64  348     31.45 
16. Joseph Burrin 12 Newburn   1:07.38  337     31.23 
17. Robert Pearson 12 Rotherham Mo   1:14.48  249     36.84 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  50 
1. James Burke 13 Cleethorpes     57.62  539     27.42 
2. James Row 13 Newburn     57.98  529     27.95 
3. Samuel Dixon 13 Sedgefield     59.09  500     28.28 
4. Mark Ovington 13 Chester Le S     59.18  498     28.44 
5. Matthew Bradley 13 Sedgefield     59.58  488     28.26 
6. Douglas Walker 13 Co Leeds     59.61  487     28.86 
7. Jake Whitelock 13 South Tyne   1:00.67  462     28.99 
8. George Russell 13 Rotherham Mo   1:00.79  459     29.25 
9. Kyle Chisholm 13 Bo Kirklees   1:01.43  445     29.45 
10. Callan Torka 13 Hartlepool   1:02.04  432     29.25 
11. Alexander Haines 13 Co Sheffield   1:02.44  424     29.68 
12. Andrew Markham 13 Co Sund'land   1:02.59  420     30.12 
